
crN- u40108cr2003scc0 1s820
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)
(A Successor Company of CSEB)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CIVIL)
Shed No -5, Danganiya, RAIPUR

Website- www.cspc.co.in E-mail- cecivi ltra ns. rai pu r@cspc. co. i n
Phone No. 0771-2574583, Fax: 0771-2574145

No./04-01/Trans.Ailorks t, 4 t4 € Raipur, dtd:
E-TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) ilom eligible contractors/firms
registered in CSPTCL, on ltem Rate and on percentage rate above/belowlat par of CG PWD SOR for Building
Works, Road Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f. 0l .01.201 5) and Electrical & Mechanical work (01.07.2015) and base
rate for Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work experience in Central/State
Government/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered on submission of experience
certificate.

D:\Dangniya (office)\cE(c)-ch-201 7\Pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERINc\NIT-80-87

2 za ^/

sl.
N
o.

Tender
SPN. No.

Name of Work NIT
value
ilc
l8o/o

GST
(Rs.)

EMD
(Rs.)

Completion
period
(including
rainy
season)

Due date
& time for
submission
of
EMD/Doc
ument

Due date
& time of
technical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I 04-01lc-
TRANS/W
120-21t114

Providing services

of 0l no. Skilled
labour &. 05 no.

Semi-skilled labours

for the office of E.E.

(Civil) Dn.

CSPTCL, Bilaspur.

10.60

Lakhs

r 0600/- l2 Months
15.03 .2021

16.00 Hrs.

15.03.202r
16.15 Hrs.

8 1 000203 53

2 04-0 l /c-
TRANS/W
120-2r /r r 5

Extension of control
room at 132133 KY
S/s. Jagdalpur.

19.05

Lakhs

19,1 00/- 04 Months 1s.03 .2021

16.00 Hrs.

15.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 I 00020355

a
J 04-011c-

TRANS/W
120-21 t1 16

Providing &. fixing
Chain link mesh
fencing with angle
iron post around
E.E. (EHT) Const.
S/s. Dn., S.E.
(T&C), EHT Main.
Dn. and S.E. (EHT
C&LM)) office at
Bijalee nagar
colony, Bhilai-3.

10.07

Lakhs

10,100/- 02 Months
16.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

r6.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.
8 1 000203 56

4 04-01tc-
TRANSiW
t20-21fi 17

Construction of new
control roorn
building at l32KV
Sub-station
Patthalgaon.

65.28

Lakhs

66000 / - 04 Months
10.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

10.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.
8 r 00020357

5 04-0UC-

TRANS/W
20-21l I I 8

Civil work for
construction of 01

no. 3 3KV add l.

feeder bay
conversion of
existing 33 KV TBC

8.37

Lakhs

8400 / - 0L Month
16.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

16.03 .2021

16.15 Hrs.
81 0002036s

f

1



bay & shifting of
TBC bay in place of
dismentled I x5
MVAR capacitor
barrk at 132 KV S/s.
Ra lm

6 04-01tc-
TRANS/W
20-21 t119

Hiring of 0l No.
jeep category
vehicle with one
driver for 02 years
for assistant
Engineer (Civil)-ll,
CSPTCL , Bhilai-3.

10.43

Lakhs
10500/- 24 Months

t7 .03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

17.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 r 00020369

7 04-01tc-
TRANS/W
20-2rfi20

Construction of 02
Nos. addl. 33KV
feeder bays for
Baloda-Bazar Town-
II & Sakri feeders at
132 I 33 KV S/s.
Baloda Bazar.

7.93

Lakhs
8000/- 02 Months

17.03.202t

16.00 Hrs.

17.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 r 00020382

cost per tender document to be submitted online for tender at Sl. No, 0lo 02r 03 & 05, 06, 07 is Rs.
590/- and at Sl. No. 04 is Rs. 885/- per tender document (i/c GST). The tender document can be viewed and
downloaded online from our e-bidding portal.

Note:-
1' Maintenance period is applicable for work mentioned above at SL No. 02 to 05 & 07 is 12

months and for works at Sl. No. 0l & 06 is NIL.
A. Eligibility Criteria :-

i. (a) Registered contractor in cSprcl in A-IV & Above for works at Sl.No, 04.
(b) Registered contractor in cSprcl in A-II & Above for work at Sl.No. 02, 03, 05 & 07.(c) Contractor with experience of same nature work/vehicle owner/vehicle supplier for of
work for Sl.No. 0l & 06.

or
1l For IStered contractors -

The bidder should have executed at least (in last 5 years):-
(a) One civil work/similar works each > 80oh of estimated cost

or
(b) Two civil work/similar works each > 5Oo of estimated cost

or
(c) Three civil works/similar works each > 4ooh of estimated cost

The Bidders shall have valid registration in EPF & ESIC department and submit its proof.
GST Registration: - The contractors have to submit the copt of their valid GST registration.
Bidder should not have been debarred/blacklisted by tirl State Govt./Central Govt./State
PSU/SEB/Power Utility as on the date of opening of tender. A declaration in this regard shall
be furnished by the bidder as per format given in Annexure-I on contractors/firms letter head.
No Joint venture shall be permitted.

B. GUIDELINE for participation in E -tender:-
i' Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender portal.

Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender fortat using valid
LOGIN ID/Password, allotted to vendori.
Please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. In case you do not have
either vendor code, user 

_ID_ 
& password, prease contact chief Engineer (civil)/EITC

department well in time and at least three days Lefore the last date of payi"nloi tende. fee.

D:\Dangniya (office)\cE(c)-ch-201 7\pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERING\NIT-80-87

iii.
iv.
V.

V1

2

I



ll.

ltr

Tender Fee submission- Online :- 
^: r ^-r:-^ ^-.r., rhrn,roh e. I of

a. Cost of Tender document is to be paid online only, through e-bidding porta

Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Company' . p . - ^ ^L ^r -n^-r^* r\^n,rr
b. Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender Document

shall not be considered.

c. In case of any queries/enquiry, please contact o/o The chief Engineer (civil), Shed No'

5, Danganiya, Raipur fbci 
' '49201 

3 
_ 

(pho ne-077l-257 45811257 4583 & Fax 017l-

2574145) & The S.E. (Civil;6/o c.E. (civil) (phone No. 0771-2574589).

Bid Submission:-
a. EMD of requisite amount to be paid online only. Submission of EMD in other form shall

be rejected.
b. Technical Bid are to be deposited offline in the office of c.E. (civil), CSPTCL'

Raipur in sealed envelope. TLe envelope should be superscribed with name of work'

Tender No., RFx. No., ih. du. date of tt . tender und ,rurne of the tenderer with

address. The technical bid comprising of complete Tender document, errata, NIT,

Extension of NIT (if any), Declaraiion b! the bidder on firm's letter head, schedule, copy

of valid ESIC certificate, copy of ,aiid EPF Registration, copy of valid/active GST

Registration, copy of registruiitn of. contractor in GSPTCL in appropriate class as per

eligibility criteria, pre coitract Integrity Pact, work experience and check list' Checklist

alongwith legible printout of all the requisite documents with seal and signature of the

bidder are to be submitted manually in asealed envelope in the-o/o c'E' (civil) by 16:00

Hrs. The checklist, tender document, Errata, NIT, Deciaration form, Pre contraci integrity

pact and Schedule can be downloaded from Notes & Attachments of particular RFx' of e-

tender portal after submission of requisite cost of tender fee. The contractor is liable for

legal action if any of the documents submitted are found tampered'

c. This is an E-tender and bidders shall submit price bid & EMD ONLINE' Price Bids

sent in physical form through any other means/media is not at all acceptable & it will be

rejected.
d. vendors should have valid class-II/III signing and encryption Digital Signature with

sufficient validity to participate in E'-Tender'

e. However, if any- short .orning is observed during scrutiny of rc bid, csPTCL, reserves

the right to seek required claiifications/docr*.ntr from bidder by giving them only one

chance to submit required documents/clarifications/confirmations within specified time

limit.

Help desk (probtem related with Login ID in e-bidding process):-

In case of any problem related with togin ID/Password, online payment of render document

fee, EMD & online price bid submission, vendors/contractors may please contact on EITC e-

bidding, helpdeskNo. ozz 1-2576672173 in business hours i.e. 10:30 Hrs. to 17:30 Hrs"

csprcl reserves the right to access the capacity of bidders after scrutiny of applications and

reserves the right to rejeit any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

CSpTCL will not be responsible in any way for late submission due to any network delay in

any form in transit or breakdown in the internet communication system etc'

(iv)

NOTE:-
a

b

C. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BIDDING :-

l.onlypricebidc.nunaretobesubmittedonline'Legibleprintoutofallthe
supportingdocumentswithsealandsignatureofthebidderaretobesubmittedoffline
in the o/o c.B. iE*il cv iooo nrr. 

"on 
the due date in sealed envelope constituting

Technical Bid listed at B'(iii)'b above'

2. please note tt ut trri, i.raJ, i, proc"ssed online, hence the bidder should keep proper record

at his end.

3. Please note that e.mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularly

check their inbox/junk mail box' 
3

D:\Dangniya (office)\cE(c)-ch-2017\Pawar Sir-2017\E-TENDERING\NIT-80-87



price bids are accepted only through online. Hard cop)' of price bid shall not be accepted'

CSpTCL shall not assume any re-sponsibilitl' for non-supporting of system, internet, line &

associated hardware and software in bidding their tender. No extension in time shall be

granted on such grounds. It is strongly ,..o--ended not to wait for submission of bid in

last minutes as internet/technical problem may disrupt the process of e-bidding'

Rates should be quoted online aL i" specified fields only in price bid section of particular

RFx. in e-bidding portal. Rate quoted ln other place viz. technical/ commercial bid section

shall be rejected. once the rates are filled, the bidd..r may change their rates up to the due

date and time of submission of tender. After due date and time, no change on any ground

whatsoever will be accePted.

After deadline, no alteration in the tender will be allowed by the system.

CSPTCL will not accept incomplete bid'

D. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:.

Tender document is available online as an attachment in particular RFx. on e-bidding portal'

For online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor user

manual displayed on website.

Tenders (Technical Bid & price Bid) shall be opened in the schedule time as notified. If the

due date of opening/submission of tender document is declared a holiday by the Govt 'lLocal

administration, it witt be automatically shifted to next working day for which no prior

intimation shall be given. Tender opening shall be continued on subsequent days, in case of

opening of all tenders is not completed on due date because of technical constraints of system

on the day of opening. It may be noted that the due date of opening/ time may be

altered/extended if desired by iSpfCl without assigning any reason. However intimation

shall be available on Company's tender portal /bidders email (to participating bidder)' The

bidders are requested to keep track of the same'

Before participating, bidd..i ur. advised to read carefully all the instructions and processes in

"user manual and instruction document" which is available in

h ddi .c l.co .ln 7241i rtal.

6

4

5

7

8

1

2

J

4

5. Further extension of due date of opening of bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening date

will be informed bY e-mail.
6,Therequisitedocumentsarenottobesubmittedwiththepricebid.Therequisitedocuments

are to be submitted manually in sealed envelope. EMD should be submitted online only'

7. E-mail/Fax/Telegraphic tendel offers will not be accepted'

a. unabling for douiload of tender documents to firm does not make them quality to award the

contract.
g. The Chief Engineer (Civil) on behalf of the company shall have right to either accept any of

the bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason'

fl)r -q*
(R.K. Shrivastav'al -

Chief Engineer (Civil)
CSPTCL, RaiPur

D:\Dangniya (office)\cE(c)-ch-2017\Pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERING\NIT-80-87

4

f


